Trading) equity securities are revaluated once in each week
using marking to market concept and HTM equity
securities are amortized once a year according to
Bangladesh bank guideline.

The HTM equity securities are also revaluated if any, are
reclassified to HFT category with the approval of Board of
Directors.

Disclosures on Risk Based Capital (Basel-III)   Page 19 of 29

prepayments and
behavior of non-
maturity deposits,
and frequency of
PRRBB
measurement.

Profit rate risk in the banking book arises from a bank’s core
banking activities.
Profit rate risk is the exposure of a bank’s financial condition to
adverse movements in profit rates. Changes in profit rates affect a
bank’s earnings by changing its net investment income and the
level of other profit sensitive income and operating expenses.

Quantitative Disclosure:
b
)

The increase
(decline) in earnings
or economic value (or
relevant measure
used by management)
for upward and
downward rate
shocks according to
management’s
method for measuring
PRRBB, broken
down by currency (as
relevant)

Profit Rate Risk -Increase in Profit
Rate:

Minor Moderate Major

Magnitude of Shock 1.00% 2.00% 3.00%

Net Investment Income impact

<12 Months (3.87) (7.74) (11.61)

Capital after shock 2,966.39 2,962.52 2,958.65

CRAR aftershock (%) 14.10 14.08 14.07

Change in CAR after shock (%) (0.02) (0.04) (0.06)

Re-pricing Impact
Change in the value of the bond
portfolio

(19.30) (38.60) (57.89)

Capital after shock 2,947.09 2,923.93 2,900.76

CRAR aftershock (%) 14.01 13.90 13.79

Change in CAR after shock (%) (0.09) (0.18) (0.28)

Overall change in CAR (NII & re-
pricing impact, %)

(0.11) (0.22) (0.33)

G) Market Risk:

Qualitative disclosure
a) i)Views of Board of Directors

(BOD) on trading/investment
activities.

Market risk is potential for loss resulting from adverse
movement in market risk factors such as profit rates,
Forex rates, and equity and commodity prices. The
important aspect of the Market Risk includes liquidity
management, profit rate risk management and the pricing
of assets and liabilities. There are three types of Market
Risk such as Profit Rate Risk, Foreign Exchange Risk &
Equity Price Risk. The Board of Directors approves all
policies related to market risk, sets limits and reviews